
Tentative Academic Calendar 
Session 2017-18 

2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th & 10th Semester 
(B. Tech. , MBA & B. Arch.) 

 

S. No. Activities Dates Day 

1 Commencement of Classes 

12th January, 2018 (for B.Tech. 1st 
Year) and 16th January, 2018 (for 
B.Tech. 2nd, 3rd, 4th, for MBA 1st & 

2nd, for B.Arch. 1st to 5th Year) 

Friday, 
Tuesday 

2 Republic Day 26th January, 2018 Friday 

3 Completion of Syllabus (Two Units in 
every subject) 28th February, 2018 Wednesday 

4 Holi Holiday  1st 2nd & 3rd March, 2018 Thursday 
to Saturday 

5 1st Sessional Test (Upto Two Units) 5th, 6th & 7th March, 2018 Monday To 
Wednesday 

6 Completion of Syllabus (Three Units in 
every subject) 24th March, 2018 Saturday 

7 2nd Sessional Test (Upto Three Units) 26th, 27th & 28th March, 2018 Monday to 
Wednesday 

8 Ambedkar Jayanti  14th April, 2018 Saturday 

9 Completion of Syllabus (Whole Units) 21st April, 2018 Saturday 

11 Revision of Syllabus  23rd To 25th April, 2018 Monday to 
Wednesday 

12 Pre-University Examination (3rd Sessional) 26th April to 4th May, 2018 Thursday 
to Friday 

13 End Semester Theory Examination 10th May, 2018 onwards  - 

  


